## Gladys White Memorial Burse Club

A Burse is a fund to provide finances necessary to educate men for the priesthood. The Burse Club helps to assist with the finances needed for these men to complete their education. Club membership is sponsored by the St. Augustine Diocesan Council of Catholic Women with the guidance of Bishop Erik Pohlmeier, and is open to EVERYONE.

Club dues are \$12 annually. Additional gifts are gladly accepted. Dues are payable to the St. Augustine DCCW. Membership is easy with no meetings plus easy yearly renewal, and you will be remembered in the daily prayers of our seminarians.

## An Invitation to join the Gladys White Memorial Burse Club

Name	:		 
Addre	ss:		
Email:			 
Parish			
	Enclosed are my \$12 dues	Additional gift \$	

Please make checks payable to St. Augustine DCCW- Burse Club

Laura Holton Gladys White Memorial Burse Club Chair 20 Windy Whisper Drive Ponte Vedra, Fl. 32081 904-477-5142

gladyswhitememorialburseclub@gmail.com

